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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
BPC1_INET Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the

BPC1_2NET

BPC1_3NET

BPC1_4NET

BPC1_5NET

BPC1_6NET

following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Healthcare policy

Selected 988 50%
Not Selected 1006 50%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Economic policy

Selected 778 39%
Not Selected 1216 61%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Immigration policy

Selected 696 35%
Not Selected 1298 65%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Gun policy

Selected 660 33%
Not Selected 1334 67%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Foreign policy

Selected 194 10%
Not Selected 1800 90%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Trade policy

Selected 177 9%
Not Selected 1817 91%
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BPC1_7NET

BPC1_8NET

BPC1_O9NET

BPC1_10NET

BPC1_11INET

BPC2_INET

BPC2_2NET

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Energy and environmental policy

Selected 433 22%
Not Selected 1561 78%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Education policy

Selected 343 17%
Not Selected 1651 83%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Criminal justice policy

Selected 215 1%
Not Selected 1779 89%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Infrastructure policy

Selected 164 8%
Not Selected 1830 92%

Thinking about who you will vote for in the 2020 presidential election, which of the
following policy issues will be most important in your vote choice? Select your top
three policy areas. Other, please specify

Selected 99 5%
Not Selected 1895 95%

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Healthcare policy

Selected 1078 54%
Not Selected 916 46%

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Economic policy

Selected 780 39%
Not Selected 1214 61%
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BPC2_9NET

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Immigration policy

Selected 766 38%
Not Selected 1228 62%

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Gun policy

Selected 737 37%
Not Selected 1257 63%

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Foreign policy

Selected 204 10%
Not Selected 1790 90%

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Trade policy

Selected 184 9%
Not Selected 1810 91%

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Energy and environmental
policy
Selected 444 22%
Not Selected 1550 78%

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Education policy

Selected 392 20%
Not Selected 1602 80%

Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Criminal justice policy

Selected 234 12%
Not Selected 1760 88%
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BPC2_10NET Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Infrastructure policy
Selected 210 1%
Not Selected 1784 89%
BPC2_11NET Thinking about who you will vote for in 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S.
House of Representatives, which of the following policy issues will be most important
in your vote choice? Select your top three policy areas. Other, please specify
Selected 67 3%
Not Selected 1927 97%
BPC3 Thinking about the 2020 presidential election, how important is a candidate’s plan on
immigration in your decision about who to vote for?
Very important 954 48%
Somewhat important 747 37%
Not too important 178 9%
Not at all important 63 3%
Don't know/No opinion 52 3%
BPC4 Thinking about the 2020 elections for the U.S. Senate and the U.S. House of
Representatives, how important is a candidate’s plan on immigration in your decision
about who to vote for?
Very important 934 47%
Somewhat important 747 37%
Not too important 178 9%
Not at all important 73 4%
Don’t know/No opinion 62 3%
BPC5 How much of a priority, if at all, should it be for Congress to address immigration,
even if it means they don’t have time for other issues?
A top priority 738 37%
An important but not a top priority 927 46%
Not too important of priority 201 10%
Should not be done 49 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 79 4%
BPC6 Of the following, who do you think is most responsible for addressing immigration in

the United States?

Congress

The president

Congress and the president are equally responsible
Don’t know/No opinion

424
341
1074

156

21%
17%
54%

8%
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BPC7 Which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly
correct?
I prefer my member of Congress works collaboratively 1505 75%
with members of other political parties to achieve
solutions and pass immigration legislation
I prefer my member of Congress sticks to their 240 12%
principles on immigration, even if it means not getting
as much accomplished
Don’'t know/No opinion 249 12%
BPC8_1 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Building a wall on the southern border between the U.S. and Mexico (N=1,026)
Strongly support 322 31%
Somewhat support 142 14%
Somewhat oppose 96 9%
Strongly oppose 374 36%
Don’t know/No opinion 92 9%
BPC8_2 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Preventing a wall from being built on the southern border between the U.S. and
Mexico (N=968)
Strongly support 303 31%
Somewhat support 138 14%
Somewhat oppose 17 12%
Strongly oppose 310 32%
Don’t know/No opinion 100 10%
BPC8_3 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the

last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Changing the selection criteria for legal immigrants to prefer those with higher skills

or education (N=1,026)

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t know/No opinion

166
254
196
215
196

16%
25%
19%
21%
19%
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BPC8_4 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Keeping our legal immigration system that admits mostly family-sponsored
immigration (N=968)
Strongly support 185 19%
Somewhat support 351 36%
Somewhat oppose 143 15%
Strongly oppose 100 10%
Don’'t know/No opinion 190 20%
BPC8_5 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Restricting who can qualify for asylum or refugee status in the United States (asylum
is granted to people fleeing persecution or torture in their own country) (N=1,026)
Strongly support 304 30%
Somewhat support 263 26%
Somewhat oppose 147 14%
Strongly oppose 192 19%
Don’t know/No opinion 120 12%
BPC8_6 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Expanding who can qualify for asylum or refugee status in the United States (asylum
is granted to people fleeing persecution or torture in their own country) (N=968)
Strongly support 229 24%
Somewhat support 308 32%
Somewhat oppose 129 13%
Strongly oppose 153 16%
Don't know/No opinion 150 15%
BPC8_7 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the

last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Expanding ICE’s (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) efforts to deport
undocumented persons who are not legally residing in the U.S. (N=1,026)

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t know/No opinion

336 33%
217 21%
140 14%
222 22%
112 1%
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BPC8_8 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Limiting ICE’s (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) ability to deport
undocumented persons who are not legally residing in the U.S. (N=968)
Strongly support 218 23%
Somewhat support 196 20%
Somewhat oppose 139 14%
Strongly oppose 293 30%
Don’'t know/No opinion 121 12%
BPC8_9 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Increasing spending on border security measures, such as spending more on Border
Patrol agents, technology and physical barriers (N=1,026)
Strongly support 348 34%
Somewhat support 261 25%
Somewhat oppose 137 13%
Strongly oppose 173 17%
Don’t know/No opinion 106 10%
BPC8_10 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Decreasing spending on border security measures, such as more Border Patrol agents,
technology and physical barriers (N=968)
Strongly support 158 16%
Somewhat support 169 17%
Somewhat oppose 166 17%
Strongly oppose 357 37%
Don't know/No opinion 18 12%
BPC8_11 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the

last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Preventing or deterring families and children from coming to the border to ask for

asylum including using detention or separation (N=1,026)

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t know/No opinion

202
193
144
340
148

20%
19%
14%
33%
14%
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BPC8_12 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Allowing families and children seeking asylum at the border to enter the country to file
their claims, without detention or separation (N=968)
Strongly support 315 33%
Somewhat support 244 25%
Somewhat oppose 110 1%
Strongly oppose 199 21%
Don’'t know/No opinion 100 10%
BPC8_13 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Providing permanent legal status and ability to apply for citizenship to individuals
who came to the U.S. as children and are not legally residing in the U.S.
Strongly support 696 35%
Somewhat support 583 29%
Somewhat oppose 261 13%
Strongly oppose 249 12%
Don’t know/No opinion 205 10%
BPC8_14 Below are a list of potential immigration policies that politicians have proposed in the
last few years. Do you support or oppose each of the following immigration policies?
Providing a way to gain legal status to all persons in the country without lawful status
but who have not committed crimes
Strongly support 649 33%
Somewhat support 636 32%
Somewhat oppose 221 1%
Strongly oppose 285 14%
Don't know/No opinion 203 10%
BPC9_1 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how

important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Building a wall on the southern border

between the U.S. and Mexico (N=708)

Rank: 1
Rank: 2
Rank: 3
Rank: 4
Rank: 5
Rank: 6
Rank: 7

251
118
74
59
45
73
88

35%
17%
10%

8%

6%
10%
12%
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BPC9_2 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how
important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Changing the selection criteria for legal
immigrants to prefer those with higher skills or education (N=708)

Rank: 1 53 7%
Rank: 2 81 11%
Rank: 3 84 12%
Rank: 4 94 13%
Rank: 5 128 18%
Rank: 6 98 14%
Rank: 7 171 24%
BPC9_3 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how

important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Restricting who can qualify for asylum
or refugee status in the United States (asylum is granted to people fleeing persecution
or torture in their own country) (N=708)

Rank: 1 65 9%
Rank: 2 64 9%
Rank: 3 99 14%
Rank: 4 130 18%
Rank: 5 130 18%
Rank: 6 132 19%
Rank: 7 88 12%
BPC9_4 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how

important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Expanding ICE’s (Immigration and
Customs Enforcement) efforts to deport undocumented persons who are not legally
residing in the U.S. (N=708)

Rank: 1 92 13%
Rank: 2 133 19%
Rank: 3 152 21%
Rank: 4 120 17%
Rank: 5 86 12%
Rank: 6 85 12%
Rank: 7 41 6%
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BPC9_5 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how
important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Increasing spending on border security
measures, such as spending more on Border Patrol agents, technology and physical
barriers (N=708)

Rank: 1 137 19%
Rank: 2 178 25%
Rank: 3 137 19%
Rank: 4 98 14%
Rank: 5 70 10%
Rank: 6 50 7%
Rank: 7 38 5%
BPC9_6 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how

important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Preventing or deterring families and
children from coming to the border to ask for asylum including using detention or
separation (N=708)

Rank: 1 47 7%
Rank: 2 68 10%
Rank: 3 79 1%
Rank: 4 96 14%
Rank: 5 138 19%
Rank: 6 129 18%
Rank: 7 151 21%
BPC9_7 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how

important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Opposing efforts to legalize immigrants
residing in the United States without legal status (N=708)

Rank: 1 64 9%
Rank: 2 66 9%
Rank: 3 83 12%
Rank: 4 111 16%
Rank: 5 111 16%
Rank: 6 141 20%
Rank: 7 132 19%
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BPC10_1

BPC10_2

Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming
Republicans needed to compromise and permit a handful of Democratic policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Democratic priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most willing
to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Preventing a wall
from being built on the southern border between the U.S. and Mexico (N=697)

Rank: 1 58 8%
Rank: 2 40 6%
Rank: 3 47 7%
Rank: 4 65 9%
Rank: 5 75 1%
Rank: 6 110 16%
Rank: 7 303 44%

Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming
Republicans needed to compromise and permit a handful of Democratic policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Democratic priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most willing
to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Keeping our legal
immigration system that admits mostly family-sponsored immigration (N=697)

Rank: 1 139 20%
Rank: 2 120 17%
Rank: 3 119 17%
Rank: 4 94 13%
Rank: 5 88 13%
Rank: 6 80 1%
Rank: 7 57 8%
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BPC10_3 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming
Republicans needed to compromise and permit a handful of Democratic policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Democratic priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. -
Expanding who can qualify for asylum or refugee status in the United States (asylum
is granted to people fleeing persecution or torture in their own country) (N=697)

Rank: 1 91 13%
Rank: 2 113 16%
Rank: 3 112 16%
Rank: 4 134 19%
Rank: 5 108 16%
Rank: 6 88 13%
Rank: 7 52 7%
BPC10_4 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming

Republicans needed to compromise and permit a handful of Democratic policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Democratic priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Limiting
ICE’s (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) ability to deport undocumented
persons who are not legally residing in the U.S. (N=697)

Rank: 1 57 8%
Rank: 2 60 9%
Rank: 3 71 10%
Rank: 4 82 12%
Rank: 5 124 18%
Rank: 6 182 26%
Rank: 7 120 17%
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BPC10_5 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming
Republicans needed to compromise and permit a handful of Democratic policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Democratic priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Allowing
families and children seeking asylum at the border to enter the country to file their
claims, without detention or separation (N=697)

Rank: 1 79 11%
Rank: 2 122 18%
Rank: 3 138 20%
Rank: 4 107 15%
Rank: 5 108 15%
Rank: 6 85 12%
Rank: 7 57 8%
BPC10_6 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming

Republicans needed to compromise and permit a handful of Democratic policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Democratic priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Providing
permanent legal status and ability to apply for citizenship to individuals who came to
the U.S. as children and are not legally residing in the U.S. (N=697)

Rank: 1 138 20%
Rank: 2 125 18%
Rank: 3 108 15%
Rank: 4 90 13%
Rank: 5 110 16%
Rank: 6 76 1%
Rank: 7 50 7%
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BPC10_7 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming
Republicans needed to compromise and permit a handful of Democratic policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Democratic priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Providing
a way to gain legal status to all persons in the country without lawful status but who
have not committed crimes (N=697)
Rank: 1 136 20%
Rank: 2 116 17%
Rank: 3 102 15%
Rank: 4 124 18%
Rank: 5 85 12%
Rank: 6 76 11%
Rank: 7 58 8%
BPCI11_1 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how
important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Preventing a wall from being built on
the southern border between the U.S. and Mexico (N=797)
Rank: 1 134 17%
Rank: 2 98 12%
Rank: 3 90 1%
Rank: 4 78 10%
Rank: 5 101 13%
Rank: 6 121 15%
Rank: 7 175 22%
BPCI11_2 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how

important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Keeping our legal immigration system

that admits mostly family-sponsored immigration (N=797)

Rank: 1
Rank: 2
Rank: 3
Rank: 4
Rank: 5
Rank: 6
Rank: 7

83
94
95
103
140
126
155

10%
12%
12%
13%
18%
16%
19%
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BPC11_3 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how
important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Expanding who can qualify for asylum
or refugee status in the United States (asylum is granted to people fleeing persecution
or torture in their own country) (N=797)

Rank: 1 67 8%
Rank: 2 98 12%
Rank: 3 120 15%
Rank: 4 136 17%
Rank: 5 138 17%
Rank: 6 141 18%
Rank: 7 96 12%
BPC11_4 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how

important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Limiting ICE’s (Immigration and
Customs Enforcement) ability to deport undocumented persons who are not legally
residing in the U.S. (N=797)

Rank: 1 71 9%
Rank: 2 85 1%
Rank: 3 93 12%
Rank: 4 18 15%
Rank: 5 109 14%
Rank: 6 155 19%
Rank: 7 166 21%
BPC11_5 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how

important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Allowing families and children seeking
asylum at the border to enter the country to file their claims, without detention or
separation (N=797)

Rank: 1 169 21%
Rank: 2 143 18%
Rank: 3 141 18%
Rank: 4 132 17%
Rank: 5 74 9%
Rank: 6 81 10%
Rank: 7 56 7%
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BPC11_6 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how
important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Providing permanent legal status and
ability to apply for citizenship to individuals who came to the U.S. as children and are
not legally residing in the U.S. (N=797)
Rank: 1 174 22%
Rank: 2 135 17%
Rank: 3 123 15%
Rank: 4 102 13%
Rank: 5 112 14%
Rank: 6 76 10%
Rank: 7 75 9%
BPC11_7 Below is a list of some Democratic immigration proposals in the U.S.Please rank how
important each of the following are to you on a scale from 1 to 7, 1 being the most
important, and 7 being the least important. - Providing a way to gain legal status to
all persons in the country without lawful status but who have not committed crimes
(N=797)
Rank: 1 99 12%
Rank: 2 144 18%
Rank: 3 138 17%
Rank: 4 131 16%
Rank: 5 121 15%
Rank: 6 93 12%
Rank: 7 70 9%
BPC12_1 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming

Democrats needed to compromise and permit a handful of Republican policy

proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Republican priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Building a

wall on the southern border between the U.S. and Mexico (N=781)

Rank: 1
Rank: 2
Rank: 3
Rank: 4
Rank: 5
Rank: 6
Rank: 7

85
72
80
84
79
123
258

1%

9%
10%
1%
10%
16%
33%
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BPC12_2 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming
Democrats needed to compromise and permit a handful of Republican policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Republican priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Changing
the selection criteria for legal immigrants to prefer those with higher skills or
education (N=781)

Rank: 1 156 20%
Rank: 2 123 16%
Rank: 3 133 17%
Rank: 4 108 14%
Rank: 5 98 13%
Rank: 6 91 12%
Rank: 7 71 9%
BPC12_3 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming

Democrats needed to compromise and permit a handful of Republican policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Republican priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. -
Restricting who can qualify for asylum or refugee status in the United States (asylum
is granted to people fleeing persecution or torture in their own country) (N=781)

Rank: 1 101 13%
Rank: 2 154 20%
Rank: 3 114 15%
Rank: 4 114 15%
Rank: 5 120 15%
Rank: 6 111 14%
Rank: 7 66 8%
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BPC12_4 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming
Democrats needed to compromise and permit a handful of Republican policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Republican priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. -
Expanding ICE’s (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) efforts to deport
undocumented persons who are not legally residing in the U.S. (N=781)
Rank: 1 76 10%
Rank: 2 81 10%
Rank: 3 122 16%
Rank: 4 126 16%
Rank: 5 141 18%
Rank: 6 138 18%
Rank: 7 96 12%
BPC12_5 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming

Democrats needed to compromise and permit a handful of Republican policy

proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Republican priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Increasing
spending on border security measures, such as spending more on Border Patrol agents,

technology and physical barriers (N=781)

Rank: 1
Rank: 2
Rank: 3
Rank: 4
Rank: 5
Rank: 6
Rank: 7

203
133
94
93
101
99
58

26%
17%
12%
12%
13%
13%

7%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage

BPC12_6 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming
Democrats needed to compromise and permit a handful of Republican policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Republican priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most
willing to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. -
Preventing or deterring families and children from coming to the border to ask for
asylum including using detention or separation (N=781)

Rank: 1 85 11%
Rank: 2 102 13%
Rank: 3 95 12%
Rank: 4 127 16%
Rank: 5 105 13%
Rank: 6 118 15%
Rank: 7 149 19%
BPC12_7 Below is a list of some Republican immigration proposals in the U.S.Assuming

Democrats needed to compromise and permit a handful of Republican policy
proposals in order to get a bill signed into law, which of the following policies could
you accept as part of a compromise deal?Please rank, on a scale from 1 to 7, how
willing you would be to include each of the following Republican priorities in a bill
that also contained your highest immigration priorities, where 1 being the most willing
to compromise on, and 7 being the least willing to compromise on. - Opposing efforts
to legalize immigrants residing in the United States without legal status (N=781)

Rank: 1 76 10%
Rank: 2 117 15%
Rank: 3 142 18%
Rank: 4 130 17%
Rank: 5 136 17%
Rank: 6 101 13%
Rank: 7 78 10%
BPCdeml How often would you say you vote?

Always 990 50%
Almost always 601 30%
Sometimes 243 12%
Rarely 99 5%
Never 62 3%

BPCdem?2 Do you plan to vote in the 2020 presidential election?
Definitely 1699 85%
Probably 224 11%
Probably not 60 3%
Definitely not 12 1%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
BPCdem3 If the 2020 presidential election were held today, would you be more likely to vote for
the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate for president? (N=1,922)
Democratic candidate 849 44%
Republican candidate 716 37%
Don’t know/No opinion 358 19%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1994 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 933 47%

Gender: Female 1061 53%
N 1994
age5 Age: 18-29 326 16%
Age: 30-44 478 24%
Age: 45-54 377 19%
Age: 55-64 350 18%
Age: 65+ 464 23%
N 1994
demAgeGeneration Generation Z: 18-22 124 6%
Millennial: Age 23-38 504 25%
Generation X: Age 39-54 553 28%
Boomers: Age 55-73 696 35%
N 1877
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 716 36%
PID: Ind (no lean) 651 33%
PID: Rep (no lean) 627 31%
N 1994
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 297 15%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 419 21%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 327 16%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 324 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 310 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 318 16%
N 1994
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 606 30%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 471 24%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 685 34%
N 1762
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1254 63%
Educ: Bachelors degree 472 24%
Educ: Post-grad 268 13%
N 1994

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1085 54%
Income: 50k-100k 680 34%
Income: 100k+ 229 1%

N 1994
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1613 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 193 10%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 253 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 128 6%
xdemUsr Community: Urban 488 24%
Community: Suburban 948 48%
Community: Rural 559 28%

N 1994
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 683 34%
Employ: Government 121 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 145 7%
Employ: Homemaker 118 6%
Employ: Student 64 3%
Employ: Retired 497 25%
Employ: Unemployed 169 8%
Employ: Other 199 10%

N 1994
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 361 18%
Military HH: No 1633 82%

N 1994
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 748 38%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1246 62%

N 1994
Trump_Approve Trump Job Approve 831 42%
Trump Job Disapprove 1074 54%

N 1905
Trump_Approve2 Trump Job Strongly Approve 442 22%
Trump Job Somewhat Approve 390 20%
Trump Job Somewhat Disapprove 236 12%
Trump Job Strongly Disapprove 838 42%

N 1905

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Trump_Fav Favorable of Trump 826 41%
Unfavorable of Trump 1076 54%
N 1902
Trump_Fav_FULL Very Favorable of Trump 459 23%
Somewhat Favorable of Trump 367 18%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Trump 197 10%
Very Unfavorable of Trump 879 44%
N 1902
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 512 26%
#1 Issue: Security 412 21%
#1 Issue: Health Care 309 15%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 323 16%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 116 6%
#1 Issue: Education 107 5%
#1 Issue: Energy 111 6%
#1 Issue: Other 104 5%
N 1994
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 800 40%
2018 House Vote: Republican 676 34%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 99 5%
N 1575
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 681 34%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 698 35%
2016 Vote: Other 186 9%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 424 21%
N 1989
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1350 68%
Voted in 2014: No 644 32%
N 1994
xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 848 43%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 518 26%
2012 Vote: Other 97 5%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 527 26%
N 1990
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 356 18%
4-Region: Midwest 458 23%
4-Region: South 744 37%
4-Region: West 436 22%
N 1994

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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